(XE
EBYTE
E32-433T30D User Manual
SX1278 433MHz 1W DIP Wireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
EBYTE Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,Ltd E32-433T30D user manual
CONTENT
1. OVERVIEW ....uuiiineinssnsrisissisnssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssossossssssssses 3

CO + 5 bytes working parameters are sent in hexadecimal format. 6 bytes in total and must be
1 CO+working sent in succession, ( Save the parameters when power-down ).
parameters
Save the parameters when power-down 2 Cl+Cl+Cl ( P P )
3 C2+working pee Cl are sent in hexadecimal format. The module returns the saved parameters and must
parameters e sent in succession.
C2 + 5 bytes working parameters are sent in hexadecimal format. 6 bytes in total and must be
4 C3+C3+C3 sent in succession. ( Do not save the parameters when power-down )
Three C3 are sent in hexadecimal format. The module returns the version information and they
5 C4+C4+C4 must be sent in succession.
7.1 Default parameters
Default parameter values: : C0 00 00 1A 17 40
Copyright ©2012-2019, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 13
Bhe Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,Ltd E32-433T30D user manual
Model Frequency Address Channel Airdatarate | Baud rate Parity Transmitting power
E32-433T30D 433MHz 0x0000 0x17 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 IW
7.2 Reading operating parameters
Instruction format Description
C1+C1+Cl1
In sleep mode (MO=1, MI=1) ,

susceptibility.
® Please ensure the humidity is within limited range, some parts are sensitive to humidity.
® Please avoid using modules under too high or too low temperature.
9.3 BER(Bit Error Rate) 1s high
® There are co-channel signal interference nearby, please be away from interference sources or modify frequency and
channel to avoid interference;
® Poor power supply may cause messy code. Make sure that the power supply is reliable.
® The extension line and feeder quality are poor or too long, so the bit error rate is high;
10 Production guidance
This type is DIP module, when the welder welds the module, he must be welding according to the anti-static
regulation. This product is allergic to static, randomly welding the module will have the chance of damaging it
permanently.
11 E32 series
Model No. | Core IC Frequency Tx power | Distance Data Rate | Package Size Interface
Hz dBm km mm
E32-868T208 S$X1276 868M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-915T208 S$X1276 915M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-400T208 S$X1278 433M 470M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 16 * 26 UART
E32-915T308 S$X1276 915M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25%403 UART
E32-868T30S S$X1276 868M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25%403 UART
E32-433T30S S$X1278 433M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k SMD 25%403 UART
E32-433T20S2T S$X1278 433M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k SMD 17 * 30 UART
E32-868T30D S$X1276 868M 30 8 0.3~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-915T30D S$X1276 915M 30 8 0.3~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-170T30D S$X1278 170M 30 8 0.3k~9.6k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
E32-868T20D S$X1276 868M 20 3 0.3~19.2k DIP 21 *36 SMA-K
E32-915T20D S$X1276 915M 20 3 0.3~19.2k DIP 21 *36 SMA-K
E32- 433T20DC S$X1278 433M 20 3 0.3k~19.2k DIP 21 *36 SMA-K
E32- 433T30D S$X1278 433M 30 8 0.3k~19.2k DIP 24 * 43 SMA-K
Copyright ©2012-2019, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 18
EBYTE Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,Ltd E32-433T30D user manual
E32-433T27D SX1278 433M 27 0.3k~19.2k DIP 24 *43 SMA-K
E£32-433T2081 SX1278 433M 20 0.3k~19.2k SND 17*255 SMA-K
12 Antenna recommendation
The antenna is an important role in the communication process. A good antenna can largely improve the
communication system. Therefore, we recommend some antennas for wireless modules with excellent performance and
reasonable price.
Frequency Gain X X
Model No. Type Interface . Height Cable Function feature
Hz dBi
Soft PCB Soft inside, FPC soft
TX433-NP-4310 433M SMA-J 2 43.8%9. 5mm -
antenna antenna
Rubber Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JW-5 433M SMA-J 2 50mm -
antenna
Rubber Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-TWG-7 433M SMA-J 25 75mm -
antenna
Rubber Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JK-20 433M SMA-J 3 210mm -
antenna
Rubber Flexible &omnidirectional
TX433-JK-11 433M SMA-J 25 110mm -
antenna
Sucker Sucker antenna, High gain
TX433-XP-200 433M SMA-J 4 19cm 200cm
antenna
Sucker Sucker antenna, High gain
TX433-XP-100 433M SMA-J 35 18.5¢m 100cm
antenna
Sucker Car Sucker antenna, High
TX433-XPH-300 433M SMA-J 6 96.5cm 300cm
antenna gain
Rubber Short straight
TX433-17.G-6 433M SMA-J 25 52mm -
antenna &omnidirectional
Rubber Short straight
TX433-17-5 433M SMA-J 2 52mm -
antenna &omnidirectional
Sucker
TX490-XPL-100 490M SMA-J 35 12cm 100cm Sucker antenna, High gain
antenna
Rubber Short straight
TX490-J7-5 490M SMA-J 2 50mm -
antenna &omnidirectional
Copyright ©2012-2019, Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 19
eave Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co,Ltd E32-433T30D user manual
13 Package for batch order